FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:58

10-21-1999



101178899

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

i	PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or conveyance Type Conveyance Type								
,,		Je						
0	X New		X Assignment	Security Agre	ement			
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name					
161	Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	•			
7	Corrective Doo	cument Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Governmen	Agencies) Secret File			
	Conveying Party			names of conveying part				
	Al 63			3 31	Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1) FM	C Corporation			09301999			
	Name (line 2) a	corporation of Delawa	ıre		Execution Date			
	Second Party				Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1)							
	Name (line 2)							
Ī	Receiving Party	eiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name (line 1) Cai	lifornia Tomato Machi	nery LLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
					receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
	Name (line 2) a	a limited Hability Company of California State						
	Address (line 1) 18	Fink Road			of a domestic representative is attached.			
		TIM Road			Designation must be a separate document from			
1	Address (line 2)				Assignment.)			
	Address (line 3) Cr	ows Landing	CA State/Country		313 Code			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
	Name							
								
	Address (line 1)							
	Address (line 2)							
	Address (line 3)							
	Address (line 4)							
10/21/19	19 DNGUYEN 00000255 (09188013 F	OR OFFICE USE ONL	1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

280.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 010310 FRAME: 0389

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (559) 226-8177 x14								
Name Jeffrey A. Russel	1							
Address (line 1) Bolen, Fransen &	Boostrom LLP							
Address (line 2) 1322 E. Shaw Ave.	, Suite 430							
Address (line 3) Fresno, CA 93710								
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	nent # 3						
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached						
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers							
Patent Application Number(s	<u> </u>	t Number(s) 73459 5702301						
09188013	3197209 33	73439 3702301						
	5860859 58	65675 5895910						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)								
Enter PCT application numbe	PCT PCT PCT	PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Nur has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	PCT						
Number of Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved. #	7						
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	280.						
Method of Payment: E	Enclosed X Deposit Account							
•	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	!						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No						
Statement and Signature								
	d belief, the foregoing information is true a the original document. Charges to deposit							
JEFFREY A. RUSSELL	Jeffing A. Russell Signature	10/13/99						
Name of Person Signing Attorney for California Tonneto M	achinery LLC	Date						

PATENT REEL: 010310 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between FMC Corporation (as that term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 2, 1999) (hereinafter collectively called "Assignor"), and California Tomato Machinery LLC (hereinafter called "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents, patent applications and inventions identified in the attached Schedule 1.1(h) (hereinafter collectively called the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, by an agreement between Assignor and Assignee's predecessor-ininterest, the Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the agreement and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees to, and does hereby, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed;

AND, the Assignor hereby agrees to execute or cause to be executed any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any substitutes, divisions, continuations or reissues of the Patents on the inventions disclosed in the Patents, and agrees to execute or cause to be executed any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest, perfect or register the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the Patents.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 010310 FRAME: 0391 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 30th day of September, 1999.

FMC CORPORATION

By Scott
Its: CFO- FMC EUROPE

Date: Systember 30,1999

State of Illinois)
)ss
County of Cook)

Signed and affirmed to before me this 30 day of 5 leave, 1999, by 12FFFEY F. SCOTI, who acknowledged himself to be the CFo-FNE Europe of FMC Corporation, and that he, as such CFO being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein.

Clystoth C. Forver Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH C TOWLE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/02/03

Page 2

Schedule 1.1 (h) Intellectual Property

Registered patents and patent applications owned by Seller and used exclusively in connection with the Business:

Patent #:	Inventor:	Description:	Field of use:	Ctry.	Exp. date:
5197269	Meester	Vine separation system	Tomato	USA	3 Jul 2011
5573459	Meester	Two stage shaker	Tomato	USA	19 May 2015
5702301	Meester	Two stage shaker	Tomato	USA	19 May 2015
5860859	Meester	Two stage shaker	Tomato	USA	19 May 2015
5895910	Christian	Electro-Optic Apparatus For Imaging Objects	Tomato	USA	11 April 2016
5865675	Meester	Bulk weighing system	Tomato	USA	28 Feb 2017
09/188013*	Orlando	Shaker having 4 weights on 2 pairs of journalled shafts	Tomato	USA	

^{*} Patent filling number. Patent is not granted yet.

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 010310 FRAME: 0393